PRECEDENCE TO: ROUTINE DTG: 171740Z JUN 08

PRECEDENCE CC: ROUTINE
TYPE: DMS SIGNED/ENCRYPTED

FROM PLA: PTC WASHINGTON DC//ALARACT//

FROM D/N: C:US,O:U.S. Government,OU:DoD,OU:ARMY,OU:Organizations,

L:CONUS,L:WASHINGTON DC,OU:DA PENTAGON

TELECOMMUNICATIONS(uc), OU: ALARACT RELEASE AUTHORITY(UC)

SUBJECT: ALARACT 149/2008

TEXT:

UNCLASSIFIED//

THIS MESSAGE HAS BEEN SENT BY THE PENTAGON TELECOMMUNICATIONS CENTER ON BEHALF OF DA WASHINGTON DC//DAPE-MSO//.

SUBJECT: CHANGES TO THE MILITARY POLICE (MP) BRASSARD WEAR POLICY OUTLINED IN AR 670-1, PARAGRAPH 28-29B(9)(A) AND (B)

- 1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS MESSAGE IS TO ANNOUNCE CHANGES TO THE MP BRASSARD WEAR POLICY OUTLINED IN AR 670-1, PARAGRAPH 28-29B(9)(A) AND (B) .
- 2. AR 670-1, PARAGRAPH 28-29B(A) AND (B) IS CHANGED TO READ: SUBDUED:
- A. THE MILITARY POLICE BRASSARD IS DESCRIBED AS A RETANGULAR SHAPED FOLIAGE GREEN AND EMBROIDERD DEVICE CONSISTING OF TWO BLACK LETTERS "MP" 1-11/32 INCHES IN WIDTH, ALL WITHIN A 1/8 INCH FOLIAGE GREEN BORDER. THE BRASSARD IS A HOOK AND LOOP INSIGNIA AND WILL BE ATTACHED TO THE LEFT SLEEVE OF THE ACU COAT SHOULDER POCKET FLAP.
- B. THE MP BRASSARD INSIGNIA IS ONLY AUTHORIZED FOR WEAR ON THE ACU BY MILITARY PERSONNEL WHO ARE PERFORMING MILITARY POLICE DUTIES. THE AUTHORITY FOR MILITARY PERSONNEL TO WEAR THE MP BRASSARD IS AT THE DISCRETION OF THE PROVOST MARSHALS, DIRECTORS OF EMERGENCY SERVICES, AND THE MILITARY POLICE COMMANDERS, WHEN THE MISSION REQUIRES IDENTIFICATION OF MILITARY POLICE.
- 3. THIS MESSAGE HAS BEEN AUTHORIZED BY THE ARMY G-1.
- 4. HQDA POC FOR UNIFORM WEAR POLICY IS SGM KATRINA EASLEY, KATRINA.EASLEY@HQDA.ARMY.MIL, DSN 225-5406, COMMERCIAL (703) 695-5406.
- 5. THIS MESSAGE EXPIRES UPON THE NEXT PUBLICATION OF AR 670-1